Table 14 below shows that the MDRS contributes 30% of the increase in Theoretical Capacity

over the previous Operative Plan Scenario 1 results and that most of the growth in Theoretical

Capacity is the result of the DDP provisions.

Similarly, the MDRS provides for only 20% of the total increase in realisable capacity with the

rest of the increase attributable to either the DDP or the change to valuations.

TABLE 14: COMPARISON OF CONTRIBUTIONS OF DDP WITH UPDATED VALUATIONS AND MDRS ON

CAPACITY – SCENARIO 1

Scenario 1 Theoretical
Feasible

(Max Profit)
Realisable

Operative (2021) 102,220 35,154 23,679

Draft District Plan (2022) 201,569 116,372 108,602

ODP -> DDP 99,349 81,218 84,923

Draft DP including MDRS (2022) 242,850 140,699 127,362

DDP -> DDP with MDRS 41,281 24,327 18,760

Source: Property Economics

Additionally for reference, Table 15 following shows the impacts under the Scenario 2

assumptions of reduced sale price (-10%) and increased construction costs (+10%).

TABLE 15: COMPARISON OF CONTRIBUTIONS OF DDP WITH UPDATED VALUATIONS AND MDRS ON

CAPACITY – SCENARIO 2

Scenario 2 Theoretical
Feasible

(Max
Profit)

Realisable

Operative (2021) 102,220 35,154 23,679

Draft District Plan (2022) 201,569 77,502 66,626

ODP -> DDP + 99,349 + 42,348 + 42,947

Draft DP including MDRS (2022) 242,850 89,479 73,401

DDP -> DDP with MDRS + 41,281 + 11,977 + 6,775

Source: Property Economics

Table 16 following compares the change to Theoretical (Max Yield) at a zone level.  This is done

to highlight the difference in impact on theoretical capacity in the General Residential Zone

and the Medium Density Residential Zone.

52144.7

W: www.propertyeconomics.co.nz
29

TABLE 16: THEORETICAL CAPACITY COMPARISON OF DDP WITH AND WITHOUT MDRS

Zone
Without

MDRS
With

MDRS
#

Change
%

Change

General Residential Zone 82,543 116,734 34,191 29%

Medium Density Residential Zone 69,860 76,950 7,090 9%

Total 152,403 193,684 41,281 21%